
Department of Health and Human Services 

Health Resources and Services Administration

Notice of Award 

FAIN#  CE154200 

Federal Award Date:  03/21/2025

Recipient Information

1. Recipient Name
KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH
KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH 144 N BINKLEY ST
SOLDOTNA, AK 99669‐7520

2. Congressional District of Recipient
01

3. Payment System Identifier (ID)
1920030894A1

4. Employer Identification Number (EIN)
920030894

5. Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS)
071845168

6. Recipient's Unique Entity Identifier
LFJ1BSEYK6H3

7. Project Director or Principal Investigator
John Hedges
Project Director
jhedges@kpb.us
(907)714‐2260

8. Authorized Official
Elizabeth Hardie
Grants Administrator
ehardie@kpb.us
(907)714‐2153

Federal Agency Information
9. Awarding Agency Contact Information

Travis J Wright
Grants Management Specialist
Office of Federal Assistance Management (OFAM)
Division of Grants Management Office (DGMO)
twright@hrsa.gov
(301) 443‐0676

10. Program Official Contact Information
Hannah Smith
Health Systems Bureau (HSB)
hsmith@hrsa.gov
(000) 000‐0000

Federal Award Information

11. Award Number
6 CE1HS54200‐01‐02

12. Unique Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN)
CE154200

13. Statutory Authority
Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2022, (PL 117‐103)
Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2023 (PL 117‐328)
Further Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2024 (P.L. 118‐47)

14. Federal Award Project Title
Community Project Funding/Congressionally Directed Spending ‐ Construction

15. Assistance Listing Number
93.493

16. Assistance Listing Program Title
Congressional Directives

17. Award Action Type
Administrative

18. Is the Award R&D?
No

Summary Federal Award Financial Information   

19. Budget Period Start Date 09/30/2024 ‐ End Date 09/29/2027   

20. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this Action $0.00

     20a. Direct Cost Amount

     20b. Indirect Cost Amount $0.00

21. Authorized Carryover $0.00

22. Offset $0.00

23. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated this budget period $5,000,000.00

24. Total Approved Cost Sharing or Matching, where applicable $0.00

25. Total Federal and Non‐Federal Approved this Budget Period $5,000,000.00

26. Project Period Start Date 09/30/2024 ‐ End Date 09/29/2027   

27. Total Amount of the Federal Award including Approved

Cost Sharing or Matching this Project Period
$5,000,000.00

28. Authorized Treatment of Program Income
Addition   

29. Grants Management Officer – Signature
Travis Wright on 03/21/2025

30. Remarks

Prior Approval Request Tracking Number PA‐00135715. Prior Approval Request Type: Project Director(PD) Change

Page 1
A printer version document only. The document may contain some accessibility challenges for the screen reader users. To access same information, a fully 508 compliant accessible HTML version is available on the HRSA Electronic Handbooks. If you need more
information, please contact HRSA contact center at 877-464-4772, 8 am to 8 pm ET, weekdays.




